Vol_MSQ Page 15570 STATE OF OREGON 28857 STATE OF OREGN 2 6536% INSTRUCTIONS: UCU-34 at a Lermination Statement. THIS FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to filling officer pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code. A Secured Partwiest: ARIERS HOME ADMINISTRATION LAULULU LIVER ADVILULUL Address of Secured Party from which security information obtainable: 2455 Patterson St., Suite 1 See attachment for irrigation equipment: HILYARD, STEVEN L. 1A. Debter(s): Klamath Falls, OR 97603 4A. Assignee of Secured Partylies) if any: 18. Mailing Address(es): 6521 Highway 39 Klamath Falls, OR 97603 3. This financing statement covers the to lowing types (or items) of property: 48. Address of Assignee from which security information obtainable: SEE ATTACHMENT FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION BUT DISPOSITION OF COLLATERAL IS NOT HEREBY AUTHORIZED And the financing statement is to be find in the real estation records. If the debtor does not have an interest of BUT DISPOSITION OF COLLATERAL I FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION Check box if preducts of collisteral arri also covered XX COUNTY REAL ESTATE FILING OFFICER Signature(s) of Debror(s)* Signature of Secured Partylies) or Assignee(s) This form of Financing Statement approved by Secretary of State. STEVENSMESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. BJ284 File with: STEVEN L. HILYARD Signature a) of Secured Partylies in crease covered by ORS 79.4020. •Signatura(1) of Dobtor(s) vreuirre in mort cases. FILING ()FFICER - ALPHINBETICAL STANDARD FORM-UNIFIJRM COMMECIAL CODE

CONTINUATION SHEET TO UCC-1A

1A. DEBTORS

HILYARD, STEVEN L.

1B. MAILING ADDRESS

6521 Highway 39 Klamath Falls, OR 97603

2A. SECURED PARTY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA acting through FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION

15571

2B. ADDRESS OF SECURED PARTY

2455 Patterson St., Suite 1 Klamath Falls, OR 97603

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT

One 50 hp motor, Lincoln, Serial No. 1490650 One Pump, Pacific, Serial No. 5P12206, Model 4 B-L One 50 hp Motor, Century, Serial No. 6-339170-01 One Pump, Berkley, Serial No. 1318445, Model B6JPBL

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situate in the NWL of Section 19, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the NW_{*}^{1} of Section 19, said Township and Range; thence North along the Section line to the Northwest corner of Section 19; thence East to the United States Government Irrigation "A" Canal; thence Southeasterly along said canal to the East line of said NW¹; thence South along the East line of the NW¹ to the Southeast corner of said NW¹; thence West to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM A parcel of land in the Southwest corner of said premises as described in Deed Volume 129 page 359,

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM those portions lying within the limits of the Klamath Falls-Merrill Highway and the Crystal Springs Road.

AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM those parcels recorded in Book 100 at page 270 and Book 136 at page 149, Klamath County Deed Records.

AND FURTHER EXCEPTING, Beginning at a point where the North line of a U. S. Bureau of Reclamation canal intersects the East line of the Klamath Falls-Merrill Highway and from said point the Southwest corner of said NWł bears S. $06^{37'03"}$ W. 286.70 feet; thence N. $00^{3}6'45"$ E. on said East line, 870.60 feet; thence N. $86^{4}2'52"$ E., 158.29 feet; thence N. $88^{5}59'57"$ E., 194.71 feet to the West line of the A-7-N Ganal; thence Southerly on said West line the following courses and distances: S. $13^{9}43'$ W., 22.24 feet; thence on a 522.00 foot radius curve to the left, 148.81 feet; thence S. $02^{\circ}37'$ E., 146.90 feet; thence on a 210.50 foot radius curve to the right, 118.18 feet; thence S. $29^{\circ}33'$ W., 324.35 feet; thence on a 450.20 foot radius curve to the left, 147.98 feet; thence S. $10^{\circ}43'$ W., 34.43 feet to the intersection of the West line of said A-7-N Ganal with the North line of first mentioned U. S. Bureau of Reclamation Ganal; thence N. $89^{\circ}37'22"$ W. on said North line 104.86 feet to the

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of _ of August A.D., 19 86 at 29th 3:32 o'clock <u>A</u>M., and duly recorded in Vol. ___ the of Mortgages M86 ____ on Page _____ 15570 FEE \$9.00 Evelyn Biehn, **County Clerk** By ____ Am